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Office of the Treasurer and Ex-officic
Tax Receiver of Lincoln County, Nevada

Treasurer's Certificate for Holding
Property for Delinquent Tax for
the Fiscal Year 2008-2009

I, Kathy C. Hiatt, Treasurer of the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the
following named tax-payers were assessed for the Fiscal Year 2008-2009 on property and the tax
thereon is $ 81,516.08; that the same became delinquent on the first Monday in June, 2009, to
wit:

On the 7th day of May, 2009, that notice of delinquency was duly advertised according to law,
and that the above tax, together with penalty and costs of advertising, remained unpaid on the
first Monday in June, to-wit; the 1st day of June, 2009.

That under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter 361.565, as amended, I, Kathy C. Hiatt, as
Treasurer and Tax Receiver of said County, executed this Tax Certificate authorizing the County
Treasurer, as Trustee for the State and County, to hold the property described herein for a period
of two (2) years after date hereof.. The property which is hereinafier described is held subject to
redemption within two (2) years from date hereof, by payment of said taxes and accruing taxes,
penalties and costs together with interest at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per annum from date
due until paid as provided by law, such redemption to be made in accordance with provisions of
the Civil Practice Act of this state in regard to real property, sold under execution.

The property held under this certificate is more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LISTS

IR
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APN
10-124-05
01-122-02
01-132-02
08-011-57
01-081-08
13-110-18
11-160-23
11-210-14
03-141-02
02-142-05
03-022-01
02-103-23
01-240-31
04-161-02
04-161-03
04-161-04
04-161-10
04-161-11
04-161-12
04-161-13
04-161-14
04-161-16
04-163-02
04-163-03
04-163-04
04-163-05
04-163-06
04-163-07
04-163-08
04-163-09
04-163-10
04-163-11
04-163-12
04-163-13
04-164-04
04-164-05
04-164-07
04-164-05
04-164-09
04-164-10
04-164-11
04-164-12
04-164-14
04-164-15
04-164-16
04-164-17
04-164-18
04-164-19
04-164-20
04-164-06
04-164-13
03-171-07
02-173-02
01-092-09
01-021-03
03-097-05
03-181-05
10-160-16
10-160-17
13-160-05
01-332-30
03-172-08
13-160-46
13-160-50

NAME
ASTA, SUSAN & VICTORIA (2/3)
BELL, EDYTHE M.

BENEZET, JEREMY D. TRUST
BIDA, SAM

BOTEILHO, JOSEPH & KIM
BRADSHAW, CLINTON WALEY
BRADSHAW, JANE E WHIPPLE
BROWN, JOHN C. & RAMONA
BRUNDY, NEIL A. & DIXIE F.
BULLOCH, BOYD C. & PATRICIA

CALIENTE HOT SPRINGS RESORT
CHAVEZ, DANIEL A. & TERESAR.

CLARK, PATRICK & PATRICIA
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOQOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOQOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOQD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOQCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOQD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOQD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOCD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
COTTONWOQD HEIGHTS, LLC
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS, LLC
COTTRELL, TED

DABEL, BAREARA HARTLEY
DASKAS, TED

DASKAS, TED

DASKAS, TED

DAVIS, WILLIAM

DAY, DAVID & BERNADINE
DAY, DAVID & BERNADINE

DEBEVC, ROGER & JACQUALINE

DI FELICE, LORRAINE

DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA
DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA
DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA

TAX
$21.70
$16.86
$48.81
$24.74

$781.31
$422.70
$2,123.28
$1,765.96
$374.91
$1,195.99
$1,939.47
$942.66
$247.86
$123.60
$91.96
$91.96
$123.60
$91.96
$91.96
$91.96
$91.96
$91.96
$61.63
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.46
$65.17
$1,168.07
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$85.32
$B5.32
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$65.17
$85.32
$65.17
$65.17
$340.47
$130.51
$656.11
$358.22
$1,136.94
$146.82
$756.72
$114.87
$217.35
$327.50
$164.46
$116.61
$106.08

PENALTY ADV/REC TOTAL DUE

$4.96
$3.84
$11.15
$5.65
$84.59
$66.93
$367.59
$279.62
$53.19
$214.33
$223.04
$143.09
$33.07
$19.57
$21.01
$21.04
$19.57
$21.01
$21.01
$21.01
$21.01
$21.01
$18.64
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.88
$117.74
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$19.48
$19.48
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$14.88
$19.48
$14.88
$14.88
$47.74
$31.58
$103.89
$56.73
$180.01
$16.88
$103.70
$13.21
$34.40
$51.87
$18.91
$13.41
$12.19

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
§17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00

$43.66
$37.70
$76.96
$47.39
$882.90
$506.63
$2,507.87
$2,062.58
$445.10
$1,427.32
$2,179.51
$1,102.75
$297.93
$160.17
$129.97
$120.97
$160.17
$120.97
$120.97
$120.97
$129.97
$120.97
$117.27
$e7.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.41
$87.41
$97.41
$97.41
$97.05
$1,302.81
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$121.80
$121.80
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$97.05
$121.80
$97.05
$97.05
$405.21
$179.09
$777.00
$431.95
$1,333.95
$180.70
$877.42
$145.08
$268.75
$396.37
$200.37
$147.02
$135.27
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13-030-22
13-041-24
03-096-06
02-152-07
01-333-31
01-192-13
02-250-19
03-172-17
03-089-04
03-088-05
01-082-01
02-132-07
04-042-03
13-140-18
01-260-17
01-260-22
01-260-23
01-260-25
01-260-27
01-260-28
01-260-29
01-260-30
01-260-31
01-260-32
01-270-10
01-270-11
01-270-12
01-270-13
01-270-14
01-270-15
01-270-16
01-270-17
01-270-18
01-270-20
01-270-21
01-270-22
1-270-23
01-270-24
01-270-25
01-270-26
01-270-27
01-270-28
01-270-29
01-270-30
01-270-31
01-270-32
01-270-33
01-270-34
01-270-35
01-270-36
01-270-37
01-270-38
01-270-39
01-270-40
01-270-41
01-280-10
01-280-11
01-280-12
01-280-13
01-280-14
01-280-15
01-280-16
01-280-17
01-280-18
01-280-19

EBERT, JAMES

EYRAUD, JOHN R. & DEBRA KAY
EYRAUD, JOHN R. & DEBRA K.
FREE, DAV!D WHEELER
FROMHART, TIMOTHY JR.
GARRISON, JUSTIN & PATRICE
HAFEN, SPENCER & DANIELLE
HAM, GARY R. & ANNE L.
HAVENS, JOHN

HAVENS, JOHN & JODY

HENDERSON, JOHN & ASHBURN, WINDY

HOGAN, CHRIS D.
HOLADAY, CYRIL JR. & SANDRA
HUSTON, JOHN H. & COLE, JAN J.
J & S PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & 8 PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & 8 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 8 PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 8 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & & PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 5§ PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & 5§ PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & 8 PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J-& 8 PROPERTIES
J & 5 PROPERTIES
J & § PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES
J & S PROPERTIES

$538.51
$128.16
$214.22
$228.58
$119.07
$252.18
$2,084.70
$219.63
$1,141.98
$360.73
$2,817.19
$966.44
$35.46
$594.67
$209.14
$286.90
$285.66
$285.69
$259.90
$285.69
$290.58
$283.24
$283.24
$290.58
$290.58
$285.69
$285.69
$297.93
$285.69
$258.70
$258.70
$284.45
$362.84
$350.77
$358.21
$325.78
$359.77
$350.77
$326.78
$373.66
$355.11
$358.21
$358.21
$358.21
$325.78
$324.26
$358.21
$381.38
$358.21
$325.78
$358.21
$358.21
$361.31
$355.15
$373.66
$613.09
$647.67
$615.74
$324.26
$324.51
$356.67
$324.26
$324.23
$356.67
$356.21

$85.27
$10.04
$16.78
$36.28
$9.22
$39.93
$239.74
$25.26
$174.64
$58.54
$440.84
$75.70
$1.72
$94.17
$47.36
$45.42
$45.24
$45.24
$41.16
$45.24
$46.02
$44.85
$44.85
$46.02
$46.02
$45.24
$45.24
$47.18
$45.24
$40.97
$40.97
$45.03
$57.45
$56.96
$66.72
$51.58
$56.96
$56.96
$51.68
$59.17
$56.23
$56.72
$56.72
$56.72
$51.58
$51.34
$56.72
$60.39
$56.72
$51.58
$56.72
$56.72
$57.20
$56.23
$69.17
$97.08
$102.56
$97.49
$51.34
$51.38
$56.48
$51.34
$51.34
$56.48
$56.72

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00

$17.00

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00

$640.78
$155.20
$248.00
$281.88
$145.29
$309.11
$2,341.44
$261.89
$1,333.62
$445.27
$3,275.03
$1,059.14
$54.18
$705.84
$363.50
$349.32
$347.80
$347.93
$318.06
$347.93
$353.60
$345.09
$345.09
$353.60
$353.60
$347.93
$347.93
$362.11
$347.93
$316.67
$316.67
$346.48
$437.29
$433.73
$431.93
$394.36
$433.73
$433.73
$394.36
$5449.83
$428.34
$431.93
$431.93
$431.93
$304.36
$392.60
$431.93
$458.77
$431.93
$384.36
$431.93
$431.93
$435.51
$428.38
$449.83
$727.147
$767.23
$730.23
$392.60
$392.89
$430.15
$392.60
$392.57
$430.15
$431.93
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01-280-20
01-280-21
01-280-22
01-280-23
01-280-24
01-280-25
01-280-26
01-280-27
01-280-28
01-280-29
01-280-30
01-280-31
01-280-32
01-280-33
01-280-34
01-280-35
01-280-36
01-280-37
01-280-38
01-290-04
01-290-05
01-290-06
01-290-07
01-2090-08
01-290-08
01-290-10
01-290-11
01-260-19
01-260-20
03-142-10
01-083-01
08-061-27
04-132-16
03-075-06
14-010-14
04-042-06
06-301-20
12-060-04
06-291-35
06-281-36
06-291-37
06-291-30
06-291-31
06-291-32
06-291-33
12-060-12
12-060-13
12-110-33
12-110-34
12-110-35
12-110-36
12-170-13
12-180-29
12-180-31
12-170-16
12-170-17
08-261-04
10-123-14
03-075-04
03-021-14
03-021-15
13-090-06
08-011-39
04-162-05
03-185-09

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & 5 PROPERTIES

J & 5 PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & 5§ PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & 5 PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & 5 PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & $ PROPERTIES

J & § PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & 8 PROPERTIES

J & 8 PROPERTIES

J & 5 PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & § PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & S PROPERTIES

J & § PROPERTIES

J & $ PROPERTIES, LLC

J & S PROPERTIES, LLC

JOHNSON, FRANK TILTON

KALMAN, CAMELA

LEWIS, TRAVIS

LOONEY, DOUGLAS R. & LINDA
MANGUM, BURT & ROBIN
MARTINEZ, JOHN A. & GOMEZ, DIANN
MASON, TYLER & AMY M.
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE C.
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE C.
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE C.
MATHEWS, JOHN L. & DONNENE ET AL
MATHEWS, JOHN L. & DONNENE ET AL
MATHEWS, JOHN L. & DONNENE ET AL
MATHEWS, JOHN L. & DONNENE ET AL
MATHEWS, JOHN 1/2 ET AL
MATHEWS, JOHN 1/2 ET AL
MATHEWS, ROBERT

MATHEWS, ROBERT

MATHEWS, ROBERT

MATHEWS, ROBERT

MATHEWS, ROBERT

MATHEWS, ROBERT & CAROL
MATHEWS, ROBERT J. & CAROL
MATHEWS, ROBERT J. & CAROL L.
MATHEWS, ROBERT J. & CAROL L.
MAYHQOD, MITCHELL A ET AL
MCKNIGHT, ROBERT JR. & MARGARET
MILLER, WILLIAM J.

MILLER, WILLIAM J. & WILLIAM 1l
MILLER, WILLIAM J. & WILLIAM 11
MINNIEAR, TRACY L. & ARDIL L.
NATURAL POZZOLAN OF NEVADA
PERDUE, GARY

PETERSON, TRAVIS & PEREZ-MATA

$356.67
$353.59
$372.10
$352.05
$372.10
$372.10
$352.05
$356.67
$324.26
$322.71
$356.67
$324.26
$356.67
$322.71
$356.67
$347.39
$367.49
$372.10
$352.05
$289.07
$630.40
$626.36
$643.67
$289.07
$605.09
$611.74
$554.56
$285.66
$285.66
$1,073.76
$126.23
$2,540.36
$966.04
$989.51
$151.68
§542.40
$50.40
$53.28
$2,408.60
$76.48
$99.32
$642.34
$73.36
$73.36
§73.36
$51.62
$62.74
$33.33
$33.33
$33.33
$96.59
$25.75
$23.62
$25.24
$67.82
$67.79
$120.25
$23.09
$43.64
$338.45
$27.10
$160.09
$879.02
$209.85
$495.31

$56.48
$55.99
$58.91
$55.73
$58.91
$58.91
$55.73
$56.48
$51.34
$51.10
$56.48
$51.34
$56.48
$51.10
$56.48
$55.00
$58.18
$58.91
$55.73
$45.77
$99.81
$99.18
$101.92
$45.77
$95.81
$96.86
$87.81
$45.24
545.24
$168.95
519.99
$402.23
$152.95
$150.50
$24.02
$26.22
$3.95
$4.17
$188.67
$5.99
§7.79
$50.32
$5.75
$5.75
$5.75
$4.04
$4.91
$7.61
$7.61
$7.81
$22.05
§5.88
$5.39
$5.76
$15.49
$15.48
$16.04
$5.27
$2.11
$20.09
$1.31
$25.34
$67.54
$33.23
§72.24

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00

$430.15
$426.58
$448.01
$424.78
$448.01
$448.01
$424.78
$430.15
$392.60
$390.81
$430.15
$392.60
$430.15
$350.81
$430.15
$419.39
$442 68
$448.01
$424.78
$351.84
$747.21
$742.54
$762.58
$351.84
$717.90
$725.60
$659.37
$347.90
$347.90
$1,259.71
$163.22
$2,959.59
$1,135.99
$1,157.01
$192.70
$585.62
$71.35
$74.45
$2,614.27
$99.47
$124.11
$709.66
$96.11
$96.11
$96.11
$72.66
$84.65
$57.94
$57.94
$57.94
$135.64
$48.63
$46.01
$48.00
$100.31
$100.27
$156.29
$45.26
$62.75
$375.54
$45.41
$202.43
$963.56
$250.08
$584.55
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03-181-08
01-341-26
08-061-23
02-074-18
13-140-08
13-140-17
14-010-06
04-131-04
01-083-05
01-102-01
03-183-05
01-121-16
03-075-09
10-030-17
02-233-09
13-170-08
04-412-13
13-042-16
09-012-44
02-102-01
01-103-12
01-083-06
04-132-17
13-041-01
13-041-02
13-041-06
13-041-20
13-150-06
02-131-06
02-131-07
13-041-23
02-043-03
09-012-12
11-080-08
11-080-10
11-160-14
11-160-17
01-065-13
04-112-10
01-240-14
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PETERSON, TRAVIS K.

PORTER, FRANK C. JR, & SANDRA L.
POULSEN, MARK & THERESA
POVIS, CATHY & JORGE

RAINBOW LAND & CATTLE COMPANY
RAINBOW LAND & CATTLE COMPANY
REBEL ROCK RANCH, LLC

RHUDE, MARC L. & PATRICIA

RJS MANAGEMENT LLC, SERIES
RJS MANAGEMENT LLC, SERIES !
RJS MANAGEMENT LLC, SERIES |
RJS MANAGEMENT LLC, SERIES |
ROMERO, JOHN A,

ROYLANCE, FRANCES L.

SARGENT, BONNIE & BOWEN, KEN
SEAVER, WALTER R. & POLLYANN
SHOLAR, ANITA M. & CLOUSE, BRENT
SHROYER, RUSSELL D. & JULIEB.
SILVER RESOURCES INC.

SINAY, JAMIE A, & CHRISTINE M.
SMEREK, ELAYNE

SMEREK, ELAYNE

SPENCER, SAMUEL L. & NECAR L.
STEVENS, FRANK & PATRICIA
STEVENS, FRANK & PATRICIA
STEVENS, SHERRY L.

STEVENS, SHERRY L.

SUCH, STEPHEN LAWRENCE
THOMAS, DEVIN & JACKIE

THOMAS, DEVIN L. & JACKIE D.
THOMAS, DEVIN L. & JACKIE D.
THOMAS, KELLY R. ET AL

VAN RITTER, RICHARD
WADSWORTH, LAMONT & ANNETTE
WADSWORTH, LAMONT & ANNETTE
WADSWORTH, LAMONT & ANNETTE
WADSWORTH, LAMONT ET AL
WHITE, CARCL LYNN

WINN, DALE C. & MARILYN J. B.
WITLICKI, GERALD D. & MARIA M.

$623.79
$526.13
$108.95
$82.06
$843.12
$360.72
$517.13
$975.27
$184.90
$46.26
$89.06
$6.48
$557.26
$246.27
$152.10
$618B.05
$3985.30
$47.34
$109.94
$421.52
$43.68
$171.21
$1,322.14
$116.62
$240.30
$60.90
$60.90
$178.85
$861.98
$448.24
$255.78
$85.72
$13.74
$413.64
$30.27
$51.16
$44.54
$212.65
$7.82
$82.14

$98.78
$83.30
$17.25
$17.33
$96.96
$41.48
$81.88
$154.42
$29.27
$10.57
20.32
$1.47
$82.06
$38.99
$17.39
$81.89
$61.00
$13.64
$17.42
$60.57
$9.97
$27.10
$209.34
$9.13
$18.83
$9.66
$9.66
$14.02
$130.31
$70.98
$40.50
$4.14
$3.13
$65.49
$6.91
$11.69
$10.17
$27.50
$0.75
$15.46

$81,516.08 $12,104.69

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$3,978.00

$739.57
$626.43
$143.20
$126.39
$957.08
$419.20
$616.01
$1,146.69
$231.17
$73.83
$126.38
$24.95
$656.32
$302.28
$186.49
$716.94
$463.30
$77.98
$144.36
$499.0¢
$70.65
$215.31
$1,548.48
$142.75
$276.13
$87.56
$87.56
$209.87
$1,009.29
$536.22
$313.28
$106.86
$33.87
$496.13
$54.18
$79.85
$71.71
$257.15
$25.57
$114.60
$97,508.77
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APN 10-124-05 Asta, Susan & Victoria (2/3 Interest) &
Richards, Paul A. LTD (1/3 Interest)
2.34 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 8 of Lincoln Estates

APN 01-122-02 Bell, Edythe M.
.06 Acre. Lots 5 & 6 in Block 23, Pioche Town

APN 01-132-02 Benezet, Jeremy D. Trust
3.97 Acres in SE1/4SE1/4 & SW1/4SE1/4 Section 22 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 09-011-57 Bida, Sam
¥2 Patented Mining Claim (Oasis Lode #37588 Lot 2017) & 1 Patented Millsite (#37587 —
Aurora Millsite Lot #20135)

APN 01-081-08 Boteilho, Joseph & Kim
.34 Acre. Lots 13 through 17 in Block 4, Business Bldg, Pioche Town

APN 13-110-18 Bradshaw, Clinton Wiley
26.95 Acres in Section § T4S R67E. Parcel | of C Wiley Bradshaw Parcel Map Recorded in
Book C, Page 257 of Lincoln County Records

APN 11-160-23 Bradshaw, Jane E. Whipple
1 Acre in Section 18 T6S R61E. Parcel 2 of Whipple Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 470
of Lincoln County Records, Well & Septic System

APN 11-210-14 Brown, John C. & Ramona
.71 Acre. Parcel 2 of Schmidt Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 174 of Lincoln County
Records, House, Basement, Garage, Septic System

APN 03-141-02 Brundy, Neil A. & Dixie F.
.202 Acre. Lot 14 in Block C of West End Addition, House, Porches, Trailer Hookup, CFW &
Shed, Caliente City

APN 02-142-05 Bulloch, Boyd C. & Patricia
2.67 Acres. Parceil 3 of Bulloch Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 390 of Lincoln County
Records, House, CFW, Porches, Cellar, Fence, Shed & Storage Building, Panaca Town

APN 03-022-01 Caliente Hot Springs Resort
22.06 Acres in Section 5 T4S R67E. House, 5 Units & 2 MH Hookups, Caliente City

APN 02-103-23 Chavez, Daniel A. & Teresa R.
201 Acre. Lot 16 in Sun Gold Manor, Residence & Fences, Panaca Town

APN 01-240-31 Clark, Patrick & Patricia (% Becky Hillier)

1.069 Acres in Section 14 TIN R67E. Parcel 21B of the Paul Brown Parcel Map Recorded in
Book A, Page 446 of Lincoln County Records, Trailer Hookup, Porches, Septic System &
Personal Property (MH866 & MH864), Pioche Town

APN 04-161-02 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.39 Acre. Lot 8 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town
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APN 04-161-03 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.29 Acre. Lot 7 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-04 Cottonwood Heights LL.C
.29 Acre. Lot 6 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-10 Cottonwood Heights LLC
39 Acre. Lot 16 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-11 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.29 Acre. Lot 15 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-12 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.29 Acre. Lot 14 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-13 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.29 Acre. Lot 13 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-14 Cottonwood Heights LI.C
.29 Acre. Lot 12 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-161-16 Cottonwood Heights LLC
29 Acre. Lot 10 in Block 2 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-02 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.258 Acre. Lot 1'in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-03 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.207 Acre. Lot 2 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-04 Cottonwood Heights LLC
207 Acre. Lot 3 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-05 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.207 Acre. Lot 4 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-06 Cottonwood Heights LL.C
.207 Acre. Lot 5 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-07 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.207 Acre. Lot 6 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-08 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.207 Acre. Lot 7 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-09 Cottonwood Heights LL.C
.207 Acre. Lot 8 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town
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APN 04-163-10 Cottonwood Heights LLC
207 Acre. Lot 9 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-11 Cottonwood Heights LLC
207 Acre. Lot 10 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-12 Cottonwood Heights LLC
207 Acre. Lot 11 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-163-13 Cottonwood Heights LLC
207 Acre. Lot 12 in Block 4 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-04 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 7 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-05 Cottonwood Heights LI.C
206 Acre. Lot 6 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-07 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 4 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-08 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.206 Acre. Lot 3 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-09 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.206 Acre. Lot 2 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-10 Cottonwood Heights LLC
269 Acre. Lot 1 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-11 Cottonwood Heights LLC
269 Acre. Lot 20 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-12 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 19 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-14 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 17 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-15 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 16 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-16 Cottonwood Heights LI.C
206 Acre. Lot 15 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-17 Cottonwood Heights LLC
206 Acre. Lot 14 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-18 Cottonwood Heights LLC
.206 Acre. Lot 13 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town
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APN 04-164-19 Cottonwood Heights LL.C
206 Acre. Lot 12 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-20 Cottonwood Heights LLC
269 Acre. Lot 11 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-06 Cottonwood Heights, LLC
206 Acre. Lot 5 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 04-164-13 Cottonwood Heights, LLC
.206 Acre. Lot 18 in Block 3 of Alamo West Subdivision, Alamo Town

APN 03-171-07 Cottrell, Ted
.138 Acre. Lot 22 in Rowan Subdivision, Trailer Hookup, Addition, Garage, Porch, CFW, Fence
& Personal Property (MH370), Caliente City

APN 02-173-02 Dabel, Barbara Hartley
.80 Acre. East %2 of Lot 2 in Block 14, Trailer Hookup, Shed & Personal Property (MH481),
Panaca Town

APN 01-092-09 Daskas, Ted
.13 Acre. Lots 26, 27 & 28 in Block 30, Store Building, Pioche Town

APN 01-021-03 Daskas, Ted
2 Acres in Section 14 & 15 TIN R67E. Garage, Storage Warchouse, 2 Trailer Hookups and
Improvements, Pioche Town

APN 03-097-05 Daskas, Ted
253 Acre. Portion of Lot 6 and all Lot 7 in Block 39, Service Station & Mini Market & Garage,
Caliente City

APN 03-191-05 Davis, Wiiliam
.09 Acre. Lot 19 in Block A of Denton Subdivision, House, Porches, CFW, Fence & Shed,
Caliente City

APN 10-160-16 Day, David & Bernadine

4.90 Acres. Parcel 1 of the David & Bernadine Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 170
of Lincoln County Records, Trailer Hookup, Storage Shed, Wooden Storage Shed, Corrals &
Pens, Culinary Water & Septic System, Garage, CFW, Apartment & Washroom, Trailer
Addition, Metal Porch with Railing, Metal Gate Entrance Way & Personal Property (MH1005)

APN 10-160-17 Day, David & Bernadine
8.35 Acres. Parcel 2 of the David C. & Bernadine Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page
170 of Lincoln County Records

APN 13-150-05 Debeve, Roger & Jacqualine
5.45 Acres in Section 10 T3S R67E. Parcel 3 of the Indian Ridge Parcel Map Recorded by
Oesterle/Hansen in Book A, Page 484B of Lincoln County Records
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APN 01-332-30 DiFelice, Lorraine
15.282 Acres. Parcel 1 of Bendinskis Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 244 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 03-172-08 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
.115 Acre. Lot 7 in Rowan Subdivision Addition, House, Porches & Fence, Caliente City

APN 13-160-46 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
2.5 Acres. Parcel 3 of Carrigan Subsequent Map Recorded in Book B, Page 223 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 13-160-50 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
2.5 Acres. Parcel 3 of Carrigan Subsequent Map Recorded in Book B, Page 224 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 13-030-22 Ebert, James
10 Acres in Section 2 T3S R67E, Parcel 4 of Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 164 of
Lincoln County Records, Trailer Hookup, Well & Septic Systems, Storage Sheds

APN 13-041-24 Eyraud, John R. & Debra Kay
4.88 Acres. Lot 31 in Highland Knolls Subdivision

APN 03-096-06 Eyraud, John R. & Debra K.
143 Acre. East %2 Lot 10 and West /4 Lot 11 in Block 41, House, Garage, CFW & Fence,
Caliente City

APN 02-152-07 Tree, David Wheeler
1.6 Acres. Lot 3 in Block 35, House, Sheds, Fence & CFW, Panaca Town

APN 01-333-3]1 Frombhart, Timothy Jr.
2.38 Acres. Parcel 17 of J & S Property Parcel Map Recorded in Book C of Lincoln County
Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-192-13 Garrison, Justin & Pattice
1.9 Acres. Parcel 15-4 of Franks Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 384 of Lincoln County
Records, Pioche Town

APN 02-250-19 Hafen, Spencer & Danielle
.51 Acre. Parcel 2 of Hafen Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 54 of Lincoln County
Records, House & Garage, Panaca Town

APN 03-172-17 Ham, Gary R. & Anne L.
.127 Acre. Lot 13 in Rowan Subdivision, Trailer Hookup & Personal Property (MH406),
Caliente City

APN 03-089-04 Havens, John
430 Acre. Lots 8,9 & 10 in Block 13, Garage, Building & Blacktop, Caliente City

APN 03-089-05 Havens, John & Jody
.143 Acre. Lot 11 in Block 13, Caliente City
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APN 01-082-01 Henderson, John & Ashburn, Windy
2.6 Acres. Lot 1 of LCSD Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 51 of Lincoln County Records,
Old Pioche Elementary School, Pioche Town

APN 02-132-07 Hogan, Chris D.
.234 Acre. Parcel 1 of Beacon Group Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 134 of
Lincoln County Records, House & Garage, Panaca Town

APN 04-042-03 Holaday, Cyril Jr. & Sandra
.287 Acre. Portion of Lot 1 (100 x 125) in Block 36, 2 Trailer Hookups, Awnings, CFW, Wood
Storage Shed, Fence, WCP & Personal Property (MH 220), Alamo Town

APN 13-140-18 Huston, John H. & Cole, Jan J.
30.056 Acres. Parcel 1 of Rainbow Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 125 of
Lincoln County Records,

APN (1-260-17 J & S Properties
2.44 Acres. Parcel 1 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 211 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-22 J & S Properties
2.34 Acres. Parcel 2 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 214 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-23 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 3 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 214 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-25 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 27 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 231 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-27 J & S Properties
2.12 Acres. Parcel 37 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 231 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-28 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 38 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 231 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-29 ] & S Properties
2.37 Acres. Parcel 25 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 232 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-30 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 26 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 232 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-260-31 ] & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 39 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 232 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-32 ] & S Properties
2.37 Acres. Parcel 40 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Paage 232 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-10 J & S Properties
2.37 Acres. Parcel 41 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 233 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-11 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 42 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 233 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-12 J & S Properties
2.30 Acres. Parcel 55 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 233 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-13 J & S Properties
2.43 Acres. Parcel 56 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 233 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-14 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 43 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 230 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-15 ] & S Properties
2.11 Acres. Parcel 44 of ] & S Properties Parcet Map Recorded in Book C, Page 230 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town :

APN 01-270-16 J & S Properties
2.11 Acres. Parcel 53 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 230 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-17 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 54 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 230 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-18 ] & S Properties
2.35 Acres. Parcel 49 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 301 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN.01-270-20 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 47 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 301 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-270-21 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 50 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 301 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-22 J & S Properties
2.11 Acres. Parcel 45 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 311 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-23 J & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 46 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 311 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-24 ] & S Properties
2.33 Acres. Parcel 51 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 311 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-25 J & S Properties
2.11 Acres. Parcel 52 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 311 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-26 J & S Properties
2.42 Acres. Parcel 57 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 306 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-27 J & S Properties
2.30 Acres. Parcel 58 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 306 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-28 ] & S Properties
2.32 Acres., Parcel 71 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 306 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-29 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 72 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 306 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-30 ] & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 59 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 305 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-31 J & S Propertics
2.11 Acres. Parcel 60 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 305 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-32 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres, Parcel 69 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 305 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-270-33 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 70 of J & S Propertics Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 305 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-34 J & S Properties
2.47 Acres. Parcel 61 of J & 8 Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 310 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-35 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 62 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 310 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-36 J & S Properties
2.11 Acres. Parcel 68 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 310 of Lincoln

County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-37 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 67 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 310 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-38 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 63 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 302 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-39 J & S Properties
2.34 Acres. Parcel 64 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 302 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-40 J & S Properties
2.30 Acres. Parcel 66 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 302 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-270-41 J & S Properties
2.42 Acres. Parcel 65 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 302 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-10 J & S Properties
4.61 Acres. Parcel 80 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 297 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-11 I & S Properties
4.87 Acres. Parcel 79 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 297 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-12 J & S Properties
4.63 Acres. Parcel 78 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 296 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-280-13 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 81 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 296 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-14 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 77 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 296 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-15 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 75 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 303 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-16 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 76 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 303 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-17 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 82 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 303 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-18 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 83 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 303 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-19 J & S Properties
2.32 Acres. Parcel 73 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 304 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-20 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 74 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 304 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-21 ] & S Properties
2.29 Acres. Parcel 84 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 304 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-22 J & S Properties
2.41 Acres, Parcel 85 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 304 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-23 J & S Properties
2.28 Acrres. Parcel 87 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 298 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-24 J & S Properties
2.41 Acres. Parcel 86 of 1 & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 298 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-280-25 J & S Properties
2.41 Acres. Parcel 101 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 298 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-26 J & S Properties
2.28 Acres. Parcel 100 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 298 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-27 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 88 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 299 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-28 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 89 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 299 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-29 J & S Properties
2.09 Acres. Parcel 98 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 299 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-30 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 99 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 299 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-31 J & S Properties
2.10 Acres. Parcel 90 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 295 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-32 J & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 91 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 295 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-33 J & S Properties
2.09 Acres. Parcel 97 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 295 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-34 ] & S Properties
2.31 Acres. Parcel 96 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 295 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-35 J & S Properties
2.25 Acres. Parcel 92 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 294 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-36 J & S Properties
2.38 Acres. Parcel 93 of ] & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 294 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 01-280-37 ] & S Properties _
2.41 Acres. Parcel 94 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 294 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-280-38 J & S Properties )
2.28 Acres. Parcel 95 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 294 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-04 ] & S Properties
4.74 Acres. Parcel 106 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 300 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-05 J & S Properties
4.74 Acres. Parcel 107 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 300 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-06 J & S Properties
4.71 Acres. Parcel 108 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 300 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-07 I & S Properties
4.84 Acres. Parcel 109 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 300 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-08 J & S Properties
4.80 Acres. Parcel 102 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 307 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-09 J & S Properties
4.55 Acres. Parcel 103 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 307 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-10 ] & S Properties
4.60 Acres. Parcel 104 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 307 of
Lincoln County Recoreds, Pioche Town

APN 01-290-11 J & S Properties
4.17 Acres. Parcel 105 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 307 of
Lincoln County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-19 J & S Properties, LLC
2.12 Acres. Parcel 3 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 211 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 01-260-20 J & S Properties, LLC
2.33 Acres. Parcel 4 of J & S Properties Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 211 of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town
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APN 03-142-10 Johnson, Frank Tilton
.698 Acre. Lots 7 & 8 and a portion of Lot 6 in Block B, 1 House and 2 Multi-Family Units & 2
Sheds, Caliente City

APN 01-083-01 Kalman, Camela
.33 Acre. Lots 1,2 & 3 in Block 17, Pioche Town

APN 08-061-27 Lewis, Travis
7.46 Acres. Parcel 1 of Lewis Parcel Map in Book C, Page 148 of Lincoln County Records,
Residence, MH Hookup, Well & Septic System, Metal Gate & Personal Property (MH 353)

APN 04-132-16 Looney, Douglas R. & Linda
242 Acres. Lot 21 in Alamo South Subdivision UT1 TR1, House, Alamo Town

APN 03-075-06 Mangum, Burt & Robin
.143 Acre. Lot 12 in Block 4, Manufactured Home, Porch, CFW & Fence, Caliente City

APN 14-010-14 Martinez, John A. & Gomez, Diann
1 Acre. Parcel 1A of Schultz Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 341 of Lincoln
County Records, MH Hookup, Shed, Well & Septic System & Personal Property (MH814)

APN 04-042-06 Mason, Tyler & Amy M.
.349 Acre in Section 5 T7S R61E. Lot 4 in Block 36, House & Garage, Alamo Town

APN 06-301-20 Mathews, John & Donnene
20 Acres in Section 36 TIN R68E

APN 12-060-04 Mathews, John & Donnene
26.30 Acres in Section 6 T1S RG9E

APN 06-291-35 Mathews, John & Donnene C.

290.77 Acres in Section 31 & 32 TIN R49E, Bunkhouse, Shed, Trailer Hookup, Machine Shop,
Grain Storage, 50 Ton Scale & Scale House, Water & Septic System, Metal Hay Storage Barn,
Powerlines, Poles, Transformers & Personal Property (Farm Machinery)

APN 06-291-36 Mathews, John & Donnene C,
39.763 Acres. Parcel 1 of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 108 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 06-291-37 Mathews, John & Donnene C.
2.5 Acres. Parcel 2 of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 108 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 06-291-30 Mathews, John L. & Donnene C. (1/2 Interest) &

Mathews, Lee R. & ShaRee B. (1/2 Interest)
6.77 Acres in Section 31 TIN R69E. Parcel 1A of Wilcock Parcel Map Recorded in Book B,
Page 430 of Lincoln County Records, Trailer Hookup, Well & Septic Systems, Powerline, Poles,
Transformers, House, Porch, Decking, Detached Garage, Addition & Personal Property (MH631)
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APN 06-291-31 Mathews, John L. & Donnene C. (1/2 Interest) &

Mathews, Lee R. & ShaRee B. (1/2 Interest)
2.5 Acres in Section 31 TIN R69E. Parcel 1C of Wilcock Parcel Map Recorded in Book B,
Page 430 of Lincoln County Records

APN 06-291-32 Mathews, John L. & Donnene C. (1/2 Interest) &

Mathews, Lee R. & ShaRee B. (1/2 Interest)
2.5 Acres in Section 31 TIN R69E. Parcel 1B of Wilcock Parcel Map Recorded in Book B,
Page 430 of Lincoln County Records

APN 06-291-33 Mathews, John L. & Donnene C. (1/2 Interest) &

Mathews, Lee R. & ShaRee B. (1/2 Interest
2.5 Acres in Section 31 TIN R69E. Parcel 1D of Wilcock Parcel Map Recorded in Book B,
Page 430 of Lincoln County Records

APN 12-060-12 Mathews, John & Donnene (1/2 Interest) &
Crawford, George & Edra (1/2 Interest)
25.48 Acres. Portion of U, S. Government Lots 1. & 2 in S1/4NE1/4 Section 6 T1S R69E

APN 12-060-13 Mathews, John & Donnene (1/2 Interest) &
Crawford, George & Edra (1/2 Interest)
32.62 Acres. U. S. Government Lot #4 in the N1/2SW1/ANW1/4 Section 5 T1S R69E

APN 12-110-33 Mathews, Robert
.5 Acre in Section 5 T2S R68E. Parcel 5 of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 284
of Lincoln County Records

APN 12-110-34 Mathews, Robert
.53 Acre in Section 5 T2S R68E. Parcel 6 of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 284
of Lincoln County Records

APN 12-110-35 Mathews, Robert
.5 Acre in Section 5 T25 R68E. Parcel 7 of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 284
of Lincoln County Records

APN 12-110-36 Mathews, Robert
23.5 Acres in Section 5 T2S R68E. Parcel 8 of Mathews Parce! Map Recorded in Book B, Page
284 of Lincoln County Records

APN 12-170-13 Mathews, Robert
6.27 Acres in Section 8 T2S R68E

APN 12-180-29 Mathews, Robert & Caro!
35 Acre. Parcel 2D of Mathews Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 451 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 12-180-31 Mathews, Robert I. & Carol
.36 Acre in Section 7 T2S R68E
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APN 12-170-16 Mathews, Robert J. & Carol L.
20 Acres in N1/2NW1/4NE1/4 Section 8 T2S R68E

APN 12-170-17 Mathews, Robert J. & Carol L.
19.99 Acres in S1/2NE1/4NE1/4; N1/2SW1/4NE1/4 Section 8 T2S R68E

APN 08-261-04 Mayhood, Mitchell A. & Norton, Roger J.
5 Acres in S1/2SE1/4SW1/ANW1/4 Section 16 T12ZS R71E

APN 10-123-14 McKnight, Robert Jr. & Margaret
2.49 Acres. Lot 6 in Block 6 of Lincoln Estates

APN 03-075-04 Miller, William J.
.143 Acre. Lot 2 in Block 4, Shed, MH Hookup & Personal Property (MH389), Caliente City

APN 03-021-14 Miller, William J. & William II
.184 Acre. Parcel 1 of Love Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 325 of Lincoln County
Records, House, Carport & Basement, Caliente City

APN 03-021-15 Miller, William J. & William I1
.184 Acre. Parcel 2 of Love Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 325 of Lincoln County
Records, Caliente City

APN 13-090-06 Minniear, Tracy L. & Ardil L.
11.38 Acres in Section 33 T4S R70E. MH Hookup & Personal Property (MH618)

APN 09-011-39 Natural Pozzolan of Nevada

Surface Rights to Portion of Monarch #1, Monarch #3 and Treasurer Hill #4 (Approx 33.05
Acres-Patent #46351), Surface Right to a Portion of Monarch #2 (Approx 24.67 Acres-Patent
#463517), Improvements as Assessed by Nevada Dept of Taxation & Personal Property as
Assessed by Nevada Dept of Taxation located at plant & mine

PN 04-162-05 Perdue, Gary
.253 Acre. Lot 5 in Alamo West Subdivision Phase I, MH Hookup & Personal Property
{MH198), Alamo Town

APN 03-185-09 Peterson, Travis & Perez-Mata
.517 Acre in Section 8 T4S R67E. Plot A in Falkner Survey, 2 Houses, Porches & Fence,

Caliente City

APN 03-181-08 Peterson, Travis K.
253 Acre. Lots 1, 22,23 & 24 in Block 9, Two-Story Building, CCP, Storage & Shop Area,
Caliente City

APN 01-341-26 Porter, Frank C. Jr. & Sandra L.

2.39 Acres. Parcel 33 of Vincent Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 192 of
Lincoln County Records, Trailer Hookup, Porch, Septic System & Personal Property (MH1175),
Pioche Town
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APN 08-061-23 Poulsen, Mark & Theresa
9.597 Acres. Parcel 2 of Poulsen Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 460 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 02-074-18 Povis, Cathy & Jorge
209 Acre. Lot 67 in Sun Gold Manor, Trailer Hookup, Porch, CFW, Fence & Personal Property
{(MHY947), Panaca Town

APN 13-140-08 Rainbow Land & Cattle Company
6.15 Acres in SEI/ANW1/4:SW1/4NE1/4;NW1/4SE1/4 Section 25 T48 R66E, 3 Multi Family
Units

APN 13-140-17 Rainbow Land & Cattle Company
116.88 Acres in Sections 25, 26 & 36 T4S R66E. Parcel 3 of Rainbow Land Subsequent Parcel
Map Recorded in Book C, Page 147 of Lincoln County Records

APN 14-010-06 Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC
157.76 Acres in Sections 26, 27, 34 & 35 T5S R66E, Personal Property (MHS558-717-776)

APN 04-131-04 Rhude, Marc L. & Patricia
211 Acre. Lot 4 in Alamo South Subdivision UT1 TR1, House, Alamo Town

APN 01-083-05 RJS Management LLC, Series |
.62 Acre. Lots 9 through 13 in Block 17, Pioche Town

APN 01-102-01 RJS Management LLC, Series |
.10 Acre, Lots 1 & 2 in Block 20, Pioche Town

APN 03-183-05 RIS Management L.I.C, Series |
172 Acre. Lots 7, 8 & 9 in Block 11, Caliente City

APN01-121-16 RJS Management LLC, Series I
.04 Acre. Lots 51, 52 & 53 in Block 24, Pioche Town

APN 03-075-09 Romero, John A,
143 Acre. Lot 9 in Block 4, House & Shed, Caliente City

APN 10-030-17 Roylance, Frances L.
160 Acres. S1/2, §1/2 Section 25 T3S R54E

APN 02-233-09 Sargent, Bonnie & Bowen, Ken
202 Acre. Lot 9 in North Hills Subdivision, Trailer Hookup, Porch, CFW, Enclosed Porch,
Carport, Addition, Fence & Personal Property (MH621), Panaca Town

APN 13-170-08 Seaver, Walter R. & Pollyann
10 Acres in Section 14 T3S R67E, MH Hookup, Septic & Well System & Personal Property

APN 04-112-13_Sholar, Anita M. & Clouse, Brent David
402 Acre in Section 5 T75 R61E, Parcel A of Brauer Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page
393 of Lincoln County Records, MH Hookup, Shed & Personal Property (MH200), Alamo Town
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APN 13-042-16 Shroyer, Russell D. & Julie B.
4.82 Acres. Lot 62 in Highland Knolls Subdivision, House & Septic System

APN 09-012-44 Silver Resources Inc.
8 Patented Claims in Pahranagat District

APN 02-102-01 Sinay, Jamie A. & Christine M,
.195 Acre. Lot 53 in Sun Gold Manor, House, Porches, CFW & Fence, Panaca Town

APN 01-103-12 Smerek, Elayne
.09 Acre. Lots 34 & 35 in Block 19, Pioche Town

APN 01-083-06 Smerek, Elayne
.57 Acre. Lots 4 through 8 in Block 17, Pioche Town

APN 04-132-17 Spencer, Samuel L. & Necar L.
.242 Acre. Lot 20 in Alamo South Subdivision UT1 TR1, House, Stonework, CFW, Fence &
Storage Shed, Alamo Town

APN 13-041-01 Stevens, Frank & Patricia
4.44 Acres. Lot 1 in Highland Knolls

APN 13-041-02 Stevens, Frank & Patricia
4.87 Acres. Lot 2 in Highland Knolls, MH Hookup, Well & Septic Systems, Storage Sheds &
Personal Property (MH935)

APN 13-041-06 Stevens, Sherry L.
9.74 Acres. Lots 6 & 7 in Highland Knolls

APN 13-041-20 Stevens, Sherry L.
9.74 Acres. Lots 26 & 27 in Highland Knolls

APN 13-150-06 Such, Stephen Lawrence
5.49 Acres. Lot 2 of Oesterle Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 484 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 02-131-06 Thomas, Devin & Jackie

.37 Acre. Parcel 1 of the Thiriot Trust Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 417 of Lincoln
County Records, North %4 Lot 1 in Block 45, House, Addition, Porch, Fence & Garage, Panaca
Town

APN 02-131-07 Thomas, Devin L. & Jackie D.
37 Acre. Parcel 2 of the Thiriot Trust Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 417 of Lincoln
County Records, N1/2 Lot 1.in Block 45, Shop, Panaca Town

APN 13-041-23 Thomas, Devin L.. & Jackie D.
4.87 Acres. Lot 30 in Highland Knolls Subdivision
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APN 02-043-03 Thomas, Kelly R.& Tiffany M. and
Bawden, Marc R. & Trisha L.
297 Acre. Portion of Lot 2 in Block 19, House, Porches, CFW, Panaca Town

APN 09-012-12 Van Ritter, Richard
1 Patented Mining Claim in Paharanagat Mining District, Appleton #19302

APN 11-080-08 Wadsworth, Lamont & Annette
4.699 Acres, Parcel 2 of Wadsworth Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 467 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 11-080-10 Wadsworth, Lamont & Annette
19.96 Acres. Parcel 4 of Wadsworth Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 467 of Lincoin
County Records

APN 11-160-14 Wadsworth, Lamont C. & Annette
30.016 Acres in N1/2SE1/4SE1/4 & in NE1/4SW1/4SE1/4 Section 19 T6S R61E, Parcel 2 of
Wadsworth Parcel Map

APN 11-160-17 Wadsworth, Lamont C. & Annette (1/2 Interest} &

Cooke, Roy & Francine (1/4 Interest) &

Loomis, Roylynne (1/4 Interest)
34.85 Acres. Parcel 1 of the Lamont Wadsworth Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 236 of
Lincoln County Records

APN 01-065-13 White, Carol Lynn
Approximately .33 Acre in Block 5, Trailer Hookup, Porches & Personal Property (MH541),
Pioche Town

APN 04-112-10 Winn, Dale Campbell & Marilyn Jean Boyle
.703 Acre in NEI/ANW1/4 Section 8 T7S R61E, Trailer Hookup, Patio, Fence & Personal
Property {MH 276), Alamo Town

APN 01-240-14 Witlicki, Gerald D. & Maria M.
1.67 Acres in S1/28E1/4NE1/4 Section 14 TIN R67E, 2 Trailer Hookups, 2 Septic Systems,
Storage Shed, Metal Corrals & Personal Property (MH1140-1141), Pioche Town
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Now, therefore, pursuant to law and the premises, the County Treasurer of Lincoln County, State
of Nevada, is hereby authorized to hold the property herein described, as Trustee for said County
and State, subject to redemption within two (2) years from the date hereof, by payment of the
taxes, costs and penalties in the sums as shown on the previous pages, together with accruing
taxes, etc.

The total taxes, penalties and advertising contained in this list is:

Tax $ 81,516.08
Penalties & Advertising $ 16.082.69
Total $ 97,598.77

Together with accruing taxes, penalties, costs and interest.

The Treasurer, as Trustee for said County-and State, will be entitled to a Deed in Two (2) years
from date, hereof, if not sooner redeemed.

Given under my hand this 1st day of June, A. D, 2009.

Koy & e
Kathy C. Hiatt, {Treasurer and
Ex-officio Tax Receiver

County of Lincoln
State of Nevada

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 1st day of June, A. D, 2009

J e

l.isa Lloyd

County Clerk and Ex-officio
Clerk of the Seventh Judicial
District Court of the

County of Lincoln

State of Nevada



